

BID TABULATION
MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA
Bids Opened Wednesday, November 17, 2021 @ 10:00 a.m.

MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION 2018 PAY AS YOU GO PROGRAM TANNER WILLIAMS ROAD PROJECT NO. MCR 2018-008		H.O. Weaver & Sons, Inc P.O. Box 8039 Mobile, AL 36689		John G. Walton Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 81222 Mobile, AL 36619		Mobile Asphalt Company, L.L.C. P.O. Box 190279 Mobile, AL 36619			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Plan Quantity	License No.	2637	License No.	20293	License No.	21229
				Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
201-C	CLEARING (APPROXIMATELY 3 ACRES)	LUMP SUM	1	\$29,748.34	\$29,748.34	\$54,764.09	\$54,764.09	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
206-C	REMOVING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY/PAVEMENT (INCLUDES SAW CUTTING)	SQUARE YARD	40	\$151.51	\$6,060.40	\$52.88	\$2,115.20	\$23.00	\$920.00
206-D1	REMOVING GUARDRAIL AND GUARDRAIL END ANCHORS	LINEAR FOOT	388	\$3.76	\$1,458.88	\$3.85	\$1,493.80	\$4.00	\$1,552.00
206-D2	REMOVING STORM DRAIN PIPE (ALL TYPES, KINDS AND SIZES)	LINEAR FOOT	104	\$12.90	\$1,341.60	\$12.15	\$2,199.60	\$14.00	\$1,456.00
206-E1	REMOVING HEADWALLS (ALL TYPES, KINDS AND SIZES)	EACH	3	\$188.18	\$546.54	\$242.01	\$726.03	\$200.00	\$600.00
206-E2	REMOVING HEADWALL STRUCTURES (ALL TYPES, KINDS, SIZES AND DEPTHS)	EACH	12	\$322.59	\$3,871.08	\$528.77	\$6,345.24	\$700.00	\$8,400.00
209-A1	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	EACH	25	\$163.98	\$4,099.50	\$104.87	\$2,621.75	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
209-A2	MAILBOX RESET, DOUBLE	EACH	2	\$553.20	\$1,106.40	\$158.64	\$317.28	\$400.00	\$800.00
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUBIC YARD	500	\$7.53	\$3,765.00	\$18.73	\$9,365.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNDERWATER EMBANKMENT) (SEE GENERAL NOTES)	CUBIC YARD	2000	\$16.13	\$32,260.00	\$20.85	\$41,700.00	\$18.00	\$36,000.00
210-E	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNDERWATER EMBANKMENT) (SEE GENERAL NOTES)	CUBIC YARD	150	\$26.88	\$4,032.00	\$54.98	\$8,247.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
212-A	MACHINE GRADING SHOULDERS	STATION	290	\$73.55	\$21,329.50	\$22.20	\$6,438.00	\$25.00	\$7,250.00
405-A	TACK COAT	GALLON	6000	\$3.79	\$22,740.00	\$3.96	\$23,760.00	\$4.00	\$24,000.00
408-A1	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROXIMATELY 0" THRU 1.5" THICK)	SQUARE YARD	4500	\$2.40	\$10,800.00	\$4.46	\$20,070.00	\$3.00	\$13,500.00
408-A2	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROXIMATELY 1.5" THRU 3" THICK)	SQUARE YARD	1500	\$3.60	\$5,400.00	\$5.46	\$8,190.00 (*)	\$4.50	\$6,750.00
410-H	MATERIAL REMIXING DEVICE	EACH	1	\$25,044.46	\$25,044.46	\$12,059.98	\$12,059.98	\$0.01	\$0.01
424-A1	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	TON	4500	\$75.20	\$338,400.00	\$88.24	\$397,080.00	\$92.75	\$417,375.00
424-A2	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, LEVELING, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	TON	5500	\$75.54	\$415,470.00	\$90.49	\$497,695.00	\$90.00	\$495,000.00
424-C	MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	TON	650	\$85.77	\$55,750.50	\$101.64	\$66,066.00	\$100.00	\$65,000.00
430-B	AGGREGATE SURFACING	TON	200	\$92.37	\$18,474.00	\$57.47	\$11,494.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00
505-E	PERMANENT STEEL SHEET PILING	LINEAR FOOT	600	\$243.80	\$146,280.00	\$163.90	\$98,340.00	\$280.00	\$168,000.00
508-A	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SEE GENERAL NOTES)	POUND	500	\$8.06	\$4,030.00	\$27.30	\$13,650.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
530-A1	18" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.P.)	LINEAR FOOT	16	\$78.31	\$1,252.96	\$103.37	\$1,653.92	\$82.00	\$1,312.00
530-A2	24" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.P.)	LINEAR FOOT	24	\$87.39	\$2,097.36	\$111.87	\$2,684.88	\$90.00	\$2,160.00
533-A1	15" STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.P.)	LINEAR FOOT	28	\$76.35	\$2,137.80	\$145.06	\$4,061.68	\$80.00	\$2,240.00
533-A2	18" STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.P.)	LINEAR FOOT	42	\$78.31	\$3,289.02	\$206.90	\$8,689.80	\$80.00	\$3,360.00
533-A3	24" STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.P.)	LINEAR FOOT	32	\$87.39	\$2,796.48	\$111.87	\$3,580.64	\$90.00	\$2,880.00
533-A4	30" STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.P.)	LINEAR FOOT	8	\$101.53	\$812.24	\$205.13	\$1,641.04	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
533-A5	36" STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.P.)	LINEAR FOOT	24	\$117.83	\$2,827.92	\$187.14	\$4,491.36	\$125.00	\$3,000.00
533-B1	18" SP, 11" RI STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.P.)	LINEAR FOOT	38	\$91.14	\$3,463.32	\$121.44	\$4,614.72	\$100.00	\$3,800.00
533-B2	22" SP, 13" RI STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.P.)	LINEAR FOOT	130	\$92.98	\$12,087.40	\$77.91	\$10,128.30	\$100.00	\$13,000.00
533-B3	29" SP, 18" RI STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.P.)	LINEAR FOOT	16	\$108.78	\$1,740.48	\$131.87	\$2,109.92	\$115.00	\$1,840.00
533-B4	36" SP, 23" RI STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.P.)	LINEAR FOOT	24	\$127.18	\$3,052.32	\$149.09	\$3,578.16	\$130.00	\$3,120.00
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$41,116.73	\$41,116.73	\$57,930.36	\$57,930.36	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
610-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2 (24" THICK)	SQUARE YARD	51	\$113.77	\$5,802.27	\$142.83	\$7,284.33	\$120.00	\$6,120.00
610-C	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 1	TON	100	\$123.66	\$12,366.00	\$90.43	\$9,043.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00
610-D	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	SQUARE YARD	126	\$2.20	\$277.20	\$8.06	\$1,015.56	\$2.50	\$315.00
618-A	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK (INCLUDES REINFORCEMENT)	SQUARE YARD	40	\$77.42	\$3,096.80	\$79.20	\$3,168.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
619-A1	18" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (3:1 SLOPE)	EACH	2	\$994.66	\$1,989.32	\$1,017.50	\$2,035.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
619-A2	24" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (3:1 SLOPE)	EACH	2	\$1,102.19	\$2,204.38	\$1,117.50	\$2,235.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
619-A3	30" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (3:1 SLOPE)	EACH	2	\$1,317.24	\$2,634.48	\$1,347.50	\$2,695.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
619-A4	36" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (3:1 SLOPE)	EACH	2	\$1,612.95	\$3,225.90	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
619-A5	18" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, DOUBLE, CLASS 1 (3:1 SLOPE)	EACH	1	\$1,397.89	\$1,397.89	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
619-A6	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	EACH	2	\$962.40	\$1,924.80	\$984.50	\$1,969.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
619-A7	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	EACH	1	\$1,075.30	\$1,075.30	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
619-B1	22" SP, 13" RI SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	EACH	1	\$962.39	\$962.39	\$984.50	\$984.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
619-B2	29" SP, 18" RI SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	EACH	1	\$994.65	\$994.65	\$1,017.50	\$1,017.50	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
619-B3	36" SP, 23" RI SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	EACH	1	\$1,236.60	\$1,236.60	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
620-A	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE (TO INCLUDE REINFORCING STEEL)	CUBIC YARD	12	\$1,612.95	\$19,355.40	\$1,650.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$20,400.00
621-A	JUNCTION BOXES (WITH MANHOLE ACCESS)	EACH	4	\$13,978.90	\$55,915.60	\$11,353.71	\$45,414.84	\$14,500.00	\$58,000.00
621-C1	IPD INLET	EACH	3	\$7,583.55	\$22,750.65	\$6,871.82	\$20,615.46	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
621-C2	WEIR INLET	EACH	1	\$3,010.84	\$3,010.84	\$2,710.48	\$2,710.48	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
630-A	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, CLASS A, TYPE 1	LINEAR FOOT	250	\$37.15	\$9,287.50	\$38.01	\$9,502.50	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
630-C	GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR, CLASS 20	EACH	8	\$3,494.73	\$27,957.84	\$3,575.00	\$28,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$28,800.00

BID TABULATION
MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA
Bids Opened Wednesday, November 17, 2021 @ 10:00 a.m.

MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION 2018 PAY AS YOU GO PROGRAM TANNER WILLIAMS ROAD PROJECT NO. MCR 2018-008		H.O. Weaver & Sons, Inc P.O. Box 8039 Mobile, AL 36689		John G. Walton Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 81222 Mobile, AL 36689		Mobile Asphalt Company, L.L.C. P.O. Box 190279 Mobile, AL 36619	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Plan Quantity	License No.	Price	License No.	Price
636-A	BARBED WIRE FENCE, 6 STRAND, FOUR FEET HIGH	LINEAR FOOT	180	2637	\$21.51	20293	\$3,729.60
637-A	FENCE RESET (ALL TYPES AND KINDS)	LINEAR FOOT	500	2637	\$10,755.00	20293	\$9,780.00
641-S	VALVE BOX RESET	EACH	2	2637	\$193.56	20293	\$387.12
650-A	TOPSOIL	CUBIC YARD	3000	2637	\$3.40	20293	\$97,350.00
652-C	SEEDING	ACRE	6	2637	\$860.24	20293	\$5,161.44
654-A	MOWING	ACRE	12	2637	\$188.18	20293	\$2,258.16
654-A	SOLID SODDING	SQUARE YARD	12000	2637	\$4.84	20293	\$58,080.00
656-A	MULCHING	ACRE	12	2637	\$376.36	20293	\$4,516.32
665-A	TEMPORARY SEEDING	ACRE	8	2637	\$645.18	20293	\$5,161.44
665-B	TEMPORARY MULCHING	TON	16	2637	\$376.36	20293	\$6,021.76
665-F	POLYETHYLENE	SQUARE YARD	8000	2637	\$1.08	20293	\$8,640.00
665-G	HAYBALE	EACH	250	2637	\$10.75	20293	\$2,687.50
665-I	SILT FENCE	EACH	400	2637	\$10.75	20293	\$4,300.00
665-L	FLOATING BASIN BOOM	LINEAR FOOT	4500	2637	\$11.18	20293	\$49,815.00
665-O	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	LINEAR FOOT	4500	2637	\$11.18	20293	\$49,815.00
665-Q	WATTLES	LINEAR FOOT	500	2637	\$8.60	20293	\$4,300.00
680-A	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	LUMP SUM	1	2637	\$5,948.58	20293	\$5,948.58
698-A	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAX. BID LIMITED TO \$36,000)	LUMP SUM	1	2637	\$2,688.25	20293	\$2,688.25
701-A1	5" SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	MILE	6	2637	\$3,489.35	20293	\$20,936.10
701-A2	5" BROKEN YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A, TRAFFIC STRIPE	MILE	1	2637	\$1,601.12	20293	\$1,601.12
701-A3	5" SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A, TRAFFIC STRIPE	MILE	5	2637	\$3,489.35	20293	\$17,446.75
701-C1	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	MILE	11	2637	\$967.77	20293	\$10,645.47
701-C2	BROKEN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	MILE	6	2637	\$483.89	20293	\$2,903.34
703-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE FOOT	400	2637	\$4.30	20293	\$1,720.00
703-B	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE FOOT	275	2637	\$4.30	20293	\$1,182.50
703-D	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	SQUARE FOOT	800	2637	\$2.15	20293	\$1,720.00
703-E	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS	SQUARE FOOT	550	2637	\$2.15	20293	\$1,182.50
705-A1	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 1-A	EACH	740	2637	\$4.03	20293	\$2,982.20
705-A2	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-D	EACH	375	2637	\$4.03	20293	\$1,511.25
710-A	CLASS 4 ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANEL, 0.125"	SQUARE FOOT	136	2637	\$25.81	20293	\$3,510.16
710-B	ROADWAY SIGN POST	LINEAR FOOT	168	2637	\$17.74	20293	\$2,980.32
740-B	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQUARE FOOT	356	2637	\$5.91	20293	\$2,103.96
740-D	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	EACH	200	2637	\$0.01	20293	\$2.00
740-E	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	EACH	200	2637	\$0.01	20293	\$2.00
740-M	BALLAST FOR CONES	EACH	200	2637	\$0.01	20293	\$2.00
740-O	PILOT CAR	EACH	1	2637	\$16,800.63	20293	\$16,800.63
742-A	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TYPE 3	EACH	2	2637	\$2,688.25	20293	\$5,376.50
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$1,654,554.13		\$1,908,336.77 (*)

(*) Indicates Math Error

I certify this is a true and accurate tabulation of bids received at 10:00 A.M., Local Time, November 17th, 2021, for Tanner Williams Road Mobile County Project No. MCR 2018-008

Kirby H. Latham
 Kirby Latham P.E.
 Senior Project Manager

